



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.72 OF 2024

JEANETTE ANDREA FERNANDES ... Appellant.

Versus

YASHPAL RAIKAR AND ASSO.
BUILDTECH PVT. LTD. THR. ITS
MANAGING DIRECTOR YASHPAL
RAIKAR AND 11 ORS. ... Respondents.

Mr Amey Salgaonkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 23rd August, 2024

P.C:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 04.10.2024. In addition to the regular modes, notice to be served by Registered Post/ Courier/WhatsApp/Email. In addition to the above modes of service, the Appellant may also serve the Advocate appearing for the Respondents before the Trial Court. It is reported that Special Civil Suit No.52/2020/A is pending before the Court of the Civil Judge Senior Division at Mapusa pending trial and the present First Appeal is filed against the rejection of the counterclaim on an issue of limitation.
2. Stand over to 04.10.2024.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.