

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.72 OF 2024

JEANETTE ANDREA FERNANDES

... APPELLANT

Versus

YASHPAL RAIKAR AND ASSO. BUILDTECH
PVT. LTD. THR. ITS MANAGING
DIRECTOR YASHPAL RAIKAR AND 11
ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Yogesh V. Nadkarni, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. S.M. Walwaikar (through Video Conference), along with Ms. S.
Halankar, Advocates for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Nilay Naik, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 27th November, 2024

P.C.: At the request of the Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No. 1,
S.O. 17-12-2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)